MAX15027/MAX15028 1.425V to 3.6V Input, 1A Low-Dropout
Regulators with BIAS Input
19-4488; Rev 2; 1/15
General Description
The MAX15027/MAX15028 low-dropout linear regulators
operate from input voltages as low as 1.425V and deliver
up to 1A of continuous output current with a typical
dropout voltage of only 75mV. The output voltage is

TOP VIEW
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX15027ATB+T - 40°C  to + 125°C 10 TDFN-EP* +AUD
MAX15027ATB/V+T - 40°C  to + 125°C 10 TDFN-EP* +AWC
MAX15028ATB+T - 40°C  to + 125°C 10 TDFN-EP* +AUE
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
For tape-and-reel orders, add a “T” after the “+”.
*EP = Exposed pad.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
Typical Operating Circuits appear at end of data sheet.
MAX15027/MAX15028 1.425V to 3.6V Input, 1A Low-Dropout
Regulators with BIAS Input
Maxim Integrated  |  2www.maximintegrated.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Electrical Characteristics
(Circuit of Figure 1; VIN = 1.8V, VOUT = 1.2V, EN = IN for MAX15027, EN = BIAS for MAX15028, IOUT = 100mA, TA = TJ = -40°C to
+125°C. Typical values are at TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 2)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.